oD
2

Resolution #2009 - 25

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF
MORRIS, NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE FINAL CHANGE
ORDER FOR THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING
EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, by letter dated October 29, 2008, has
recommended the execution of the Final Change Order increasing in the
aggregate the amount of the contract by $5,943.00; and

WHEREAS, the Local Public Contracts law permits change orders which do not
exceed 20% of the original contract amount, which was $157,600.00; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available.

NOVW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council
of the Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that
the Final Change Order for the Municipal Building Exterior Improvements
Project contract with Murray Hill Enterprise are approved and that the Mayor is
authorized to execute the same.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.
I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and

Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on January 26,
2009.

Linda DeSantis, RVIC
Borough Clerk

C:\Documents and Settings\Linda\My Documents\Linda DeSantis Folder\resolutions\change order.doc



